 2
The Industrial Plastic (IP) range of miniature bayonet locking connectors, has both 62IP as
solder non-removable contacts, and 162IP as crimp removable contacts.  These are fully
interchangeable with Amphenol Ltd 62 Series connectors and accessories.
The designs are based on BS 9522 F0017.  The shells are moulded from Thermoplastic, as
are the applicable panel nuts, coupling nuts and accessories.  This gives a smooth, low lustre
black finish that, once moulded, does not require any plating or further processes.
Insert material is neoprene rubber and the contacts are machined and gold plated, the same

1.575 20.75 15.09 3.05 11.3 11.02 11.02 14.25 21.03 3.96
7/16-28 UNEF
12.015
0.062 0.942 0.719 0.120 0.445 0.558 0.558 0.686 0.891 0.188 0.590
10
1.575 23.925 18.27 3.05 11.3 14.17 14.17 17.425 22.63 4.775
9/16-24 NEF
14.99
0.062 1.036 0.812 0.120 0.445 0.683 0.683 0.811 1.016 0.312 0.750
12
1.575 26.315 20.625 3.05 11.3 17.35 17.35 20.60 25.805 7.925
11/16-24 NEF
19.05
162IP Receptacles
Crimp Removable Contacts
12E 162IP-12E
4-Hole Flange Mounting with
plain shell with crimp removable
contacts
W

A
 9
WIRE STRIPPING – 162IP SERIES
Strip 5.6mm (.220 in) to 6.6mm (.260 in) of insulation from
end of wire for both size 20 and 16 contacts taking care
not to cut or nick strands.  If ends fray twist them back to
their original lay.
CONTACT AND WIRE DATA – 162IP SERIES
Suitable Wire Sizes Stripping Lengths Contact
Size
Colour
Code Contact Part Nos A.W.G.  in mm
Permissible Insulation
O.D. range for Grommet
Sealing in mm
20 RED Pin: 162GB-149-20000-05
Skt: 162GB-101-20000-05 20, 22, 24 0.032 – 0.020
0.81-0.51
0.047 – 0.085
1.19 - 2.16
0.220-0.260
5.6 - 6.6
16 BLUE Pin: 162GB-149-16000-05
Skt: 162GB-101-16000-05 16, 18, 20 0.051 – 0.032
1.295 – 0.81
0.066 – 0.109
1.675 – 2.77
0.220 – 0.260

18
16
No. 4
No. 5
No. 6
CRIMPING WIRE TO CONTACT
CONTACT INSERTION
TABLE 1
Insertion Tool Part No. Contact
Size
Colour
Code
Amphenol M.S.
Filler Plugs
20 RED 294GB-5000-20 MS 27488-20 162GB-130-20000
16 BLUE 294-96 MS 24256A-16 162GB-130-16000
162IP / 62IP
Assembly Instructions
Select the proper insertion tool for the size of contact Table
1.  The Insertion Tool and procedure are the same for both